CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Herewith the Certification body

SAI Global Certification Services Ptv Ltd

Being an ISO/IEC 17065 accredited certification body for IFS certification and having signed an agreement with the IFS owner, confirms that the processing activities of

BAKTAT GIDA SAN. VE TİC BURSA SERBEST BOLGE SUBESI LTD.STI.

Ata Mah. Serbest Bölge Karanfil Caddesi No:13 Gemlik. 16600 Bursa. Turkey Headquarter name - BAKTAT GIDA SANAYİ VE TİCARET LTD. ŞTİ.

For the audit scope:

Packaging of Kemalpasa and Şekerpare (Turkish bakery product), snacks, spices, legumes, cereals, spice mixtures (including Ashura traditional Turkish dessert mix, falafel, vegetarian bulgur) packed in PE, OPP/CPP. Production (mixing, moulding, cutting, filling, cooking, pasteurization, cooling, freezing, vacuum/MAP) of bakery products (tortilla, thin crust, pastry leaves, Turkish pasta (Eriste, Ravioli), spring rolls stuffed with cheese) packed in laminated PET Coex/PVDC PE. Beside own production, company has outsourced product.

Exclusions: None

Product Scope(s): 5 - Fruit and vegetables / 6 - Grain products, cereals, industrial bakery and pastry, confectionery, snacks / 7 - Combined Products / 10 - Dry products, other ingredients and supplements Technology Scope(s): B, D, E, F

Meet the requirements set out in the

IFS Food Version 6.1, November 2017

and other associated normative documents

at Higher Level

Registration Number: ESP27097 Site COID: 42256

Audit Date(s): 30, 31.10.2018 & 01, 02.11.2018

Certificate Issue Date: 10.12.2018

Next audit between: 14.09.2019 and 23.11.2019 or unannounced

Certificate Valid Until: 03.01.2020

Kevin Goodwin General Manager Technical Services SAI Global Assurance





JAS-ANZ

WWW.JAS-ANZ.ORG/REGISTER

Registered by: SAI Global Certification Services Pty Ltd (ACN 108 716 669) 680 George Street Sydney NSW 2000 Australia - an ISO/IEC 17065 Accredited certification body for IFS certification, having signed an agreement with the IFS owners and subject to the SAI Global Terms and Conditions. While all due care and skill was exercised in carrying out this assessment, SAI Global accepts responsibility only for proven negligence. This certificate remains the property of SAI Global and must be returned to SAI Global upon its request.

